OP \$240.00 77651272

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM802149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asheville Pizza and Brewing Company		03/28/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ninja Brewing, Inc.	
Street Address:	675 Merrimon Avenue	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28804	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77651272	SHIVA	
Serial Number:	87956710	NINJABREAD MAN	
Serial Number:	88301411	ASHEVILLE BREWING COMPANY	
Serial Number:	77651298	NINJA	
Serial Number:	85867077	828	
Serial Number:	86373003	ASHEVILLE BREWING	
Serial Number:	87075555	PERFECT DAY	
Serial Number:	97268115	BUCKMINSTER	
Serial Number:	97268160	NINJA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8282544778

Email: sburger@asklawnc.com

Correspondent Name: Scott K Burger

Address Line 1: 20 Town Mountain Road Suite 100
Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott K. Burger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0932

900764953

SIGNATURE:	/Scott K. Burger/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2023		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Articles of Amendment - Ninja Brewing - Name Change#page1.tif			
source=Articles of Amendment - Ninja Brewing - Name Change#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0933

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0481893 Date Filed: 4/6/2023 11:55:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C2023 090 07811

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

The	e name of the corporation is: Asheville Pizza & Brewing Company			
The	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (State below or attach):			
<u>T</u>	he legal name of Asheville Pizza & Brewing Company is now changed to Ninja Brewing, Inc			
_				
_				
	n amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the endment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:			
_				
The	e date of adoption of each amendment was as follows: effective 3/28/2023			
(Cr	neck either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)			
a[The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares.			
b[The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of shares.			
c	The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder action s not required because (set forth a brief explanation of why shareholder action was not required.)			
_				
_				

by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Page 2

6.	These art	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed time and date is specified:			
This	s the 28	_ _{day of} March	, ₂₀ 23		

Asheville Pizza & Brewing Company
Name of Corporation

Michael Albert Rangel, President
Type or Print Name and Title

Signature

NOTES

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

RECORDED: 04/11/2023

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0935